THE CITY OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LAW NUMBER 063-2024

A By-law to Repeal By-law 173-2004 which dedicated certain lands as part of the public highway known as Yonge Street.

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan enacted By-law 173-2004 on June 14, 2004 dedicating the lands situated in the City of Vaughan, in the Regional Municipality of York, being Part of Lots 1 to 6, Registered Plan 3205, designated as Part 2 on Reference Plan 64R-7570, being all of PIN 03248-0627, as part of the highway known as "Yonge Street".

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Vaughan ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT By-law 173-2004 be and is hereby repealed.

Voted in favour by City of Vaughan Council this 22nd day of April, 2024.

Steven Del Duca, Mayor

Todd Coles, City Clerk

Authorized by Item No. 8 of Report No. 14 of the Committee of the Whole. Report adopted by Vaughan City Council on April 22, 2024. City Council voted in favour of this by-law on April 22, 2024. Approved by Mayoral Decision MDC 005-2024 dated April 22, 2024. **Effective Date of By-Law: April 22, 2024**.